County
State Totals
Aurora
Beadle
Bennett
Bon Homme
Brookings
Brown
Brule
Buffalo
Butte
Campbell
Charles Mix
Clark

Clay
Codington
Corson
Custer
Davison
Day

Deuel
Dewey
Douglas
Edmunds
Fall River
Faulk
Grant
Gregory
Haakon
Hamlin
Hand
Hanson
Harding
Hughes
Hutchinson
Hyde
Jackson
Jerauld
Jones
Kingsbury
Lake
Lawrence
Lincoln
Lyman
McCook
McPherson
Marshall
Meade
Mellette
Miner

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $397.20
March 2023 Data

Totals
Households
34,448
34
1,015
343
137
700
1,399
202
284
450
22
595
47
488
886
534
177
901
168
74
848
39
70
307
26
171
127
36
57
37
30
10
633
149
20
258
30
17
95
264
863
557
244
90
47
69
532
237
46

Persons
71,144
74
2,243
888
294
1,285
2,509
401
706
856
51
1,382
105
968
1,614
1,374
318
1,639
403
131
1,811
62
137
519
59
303
270
82
164
73
67
17
1,331
292
45
655
47
37
178
492
1,437
1,334
629
211
112
181
1,018
512
81

Adults

18 & Over

37,574
48
1,047
396
172
718
1,492
225
341
516
27
691
57
536
919
735
202
947
187
80
966
42
76
347
30
179
153
45
70
38
36

674
162
24
335
32
19
107
267
928
612
288
97
63
78
596
280
54

Children
Under 18
33,570
26
1,196
492
122
567
1,017
176
365
340
24
691
48
432
695
639
116
692
216
51
845
20
61
172
29
124
117
37
94
35
31
9
657
130
21
320
15
18
71
225
509
722
341
114
49
103
422
232
27

Total
$13,682,897
$11,441
$391,988
$181,409
$51,996
$234,506
$483,568
$73,835
$140,185
$159,194
$7,485
$267,967
$18,272
$184,199
$295,579
$279,412
$58,996
$309,931
$78,291
$23,382
$384,414
$12,528
$24,233
$102,458
$10,230
$56,888
$50,122
$14,748
$24,343
$12,940
$12,232
$2,988
$250,113
$52,666
$8,099
$133,311
$8,970
$7,105
$32,287
$95,847
$283,427
$228,998
$120,284
$38,584
$19,671
$32,268
$187,874
$110,879
$14,350



County
Minnehaha
Moody
Pennington
Perkins
Potter
Roberts
Sanborn
Oglala Lakota
Spink
Stanley
Sully

Todd
Tripp
Turner
Union
Walworth
Yankton
Ziebach

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program Data
Households Participating
Average Monthly Benefit per Household is $397.20
March 2023 Data

Totals Adults Children
Households Persons 18 & Over Under 18
7,653 14,841 8,014 6,827
113 254 114 140
4,839 9,939 5,121 4,818
72 107 70 37
28 40 33 7
580 1,481 638 843
44 89 52 37
2,382 5,658 2,775 2,883
127 234 140 94
41 86 42 44
8 13 9 4
1,918 4,492 2,108 2,384
253 565 278 287
210 413 237 176
263 475 256 219
238 477 271 206
921 1,606 989 617
393 977 485 492

~SNAP Emergency Allotment & P-EBT expenditures are not included.

Total
$2,801,807
$49,568
$1,878,167
$19,814
$7,899
$287,392
$15,720
$1,161,831
$43,336
$15,349
$1,968
$937,399
$112,582
$73,030
$92,620
$92,102
$308,687
$199,133
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